Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4

e o _ 4Rk

DOCUMENT CONVERSION WORKSHEET

PREP'D BY: ‘/Z/é///L %mmmﬂjsseo 5//35’/0/‘

STAT
case# - 1998 00367 BATCH#184/0S~ ACTION(SCAN TO)__ ACTION M (>\cj<‘ e A

e

FOLDER: DA DST DO DI__._DCI | . WORK REVIEW,

TAB: RESCAN? Y(N)circle one)  OCRTYN  DUPTYN

ORIGINATING AGENCY: CIA L~ FBI___ STATE ARMY, OTHER

MORIDOC# |PAGES| SCAN|CORE INDEX [ DUP-CHECK QA
., [IMAGE] INDEX
| AR | S spimle | Glso '%/o
o lecgo77 1 b |TOR i oH
342028 | 2 N
apure 729 |t T
5| LyReKT. 'U
cslpMRo S | 2
Ney2esl |2
8l (208D |49
9l k20 B Y A NVIING a .,
10 4o H | 9 \/
11
12
13
14
15 .
. TOTAL PAGES Z l ' EXTENDED INFORMATION?: & N
kevworos | TZK (s Jcb (1B 0007T4R
pov =
@L‘SSGJ é) ar Folder 22> A
ABSTRACT INFOMATION: | 25X1
Froject CORONA
LR:JGL:r?G'jM-r\g.YIKATHY ' lASECTlONIJEANE@ARENIJOAN CASE OFFICER
ART_____ JOANNE____MARLENE__ CHRIS K. APPEALS/GARY G.
LSSD(LITIGATION) FRANK.__ RICHARDG.

L
2

Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4



Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4

s

SACCI-ATE

COR~-1T21

Copy _3 of 5
Contract No. BB-450
Amsniment No. 2

2 AUC 1962

ITEX Corporation
lexington, Massachusetts

lon:blm:

1. This document comstitutes Amendment No. 2 to Contract No.
BB-450 between ths parties hereto and said comtract, as amended is
further smended ss hereinafter sst forth.

2. The parties hereto have negotiated and agreed upon additional

quantities of the items set forth in Exhibit "A", and also certain

changes and/or deletions of items presently in said Exhibit. Accord-

ingly, Exhibit "A" is smended as set forth below:
a. Paragraph A of Exhibit "A" is amended as follows:

(1) Item 2 is delsted in its entirety and in lieu there-
of substitute the following nevw Item 2:

"Item 2 - Contractor shall design, develop and fabriocste
tventy-two (22) convergant stereoscopic camers systems, includ-
ing du=l cassettes, F/3.5 lenses and oells, in accordance with
Contrector's Document SMC61-8214-168, dated 26 June 1961, as

revised by SECO1-8214-k1/1, dated 15 February 1962, mid documents

¢ hereby incorporsted by reference, at & unit dbilling price of
_ zS'MU $507,595.00 for the first sixteen (16) systems (M-1 thru M-16)
u)m'l? ‘" and st & unit billing price of $281,496.50 and & total billing
o ¢ pric; of $1,688,979.00 for the last six (6) Systems (M-17 thru
N-22).

(2) Item 4 J is amended by adding the following new
subparagraph thereto:

"(1) Refurbish 150 mein instrument supply spools (Item
b h. above) for use with Item 2 above. The spools will be
returmed from time to time by the Governmsnt to the Coatmactor.
The price of this Item & J. (1) is included within the price
of Item Lk jJ."

(3) Item 6 is deleted in its entirety and in lieu there-
of substitute the following new Item 6:

SEGRET

Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4

L

/o
v




Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4

SEGHET

‘_L-ﬂ/f/'@“ING-contmtoermmuhmtpsnmw
(’)é’i‘/f@}' support Items 2, 4 4., and & ¢. in the field in accordance
wvith the list of parts attached to this Amendment No. 2 and
identified as Bxhibit "C". The totel billing price for all

items set forth in Rxhibit "C" is ‘33,7“0.@.”

(k) Ry adding the following new Item 8 thareto:

"Ttem § - Contractor shall design, develop, qualify and
fabricate twelve (12) Stellar/Indexing Cameras including
necessary ocassette modifications in sccordance with Contrector's
document No. SEC62-8814-133 dated L May 1968, entitled, "Design

. lgcmm Specification for Doubls Frams Camera, Specificatiom
LS Y @ 51,52 2" go, pcOGk.1" said document being incorporated herein by refer-
1\ Gyol ” ence st a unit billing price of $51,052.25 and at a total
Gz RTR” " billing price of $612,627.00."

A Gal
(5) By sdding the following new Item 9 thereto:
"Item 9 - Comtractor shall furnish £ifty (50) TOmm and fifty
(50) 35m supply spools for use with Item 8 above. The price
for this Item 9 is imcluded in the price of Item 8 abdove.”
b. Paregreph B IRLIVERY of Exhibit "A” is smended as follows:
(1) Item -2 is revised to read as follows:

"Item 2 - The twenty-two (22) Camere Systems shall be
delivered as fellows:

Systems M-1, ¥-2, M-3, M- and M+5 - Forthwith.

&m Peliver on or Before
T 31 March 1962
-8 3 April 1962
N-9 20 April 1962
M-10 30 April 1962
»-11 9 My 1962
N~12 20 May 1962
M-1 30 May 1962
M-1. 9 June 1962
H-15 19 June 1962
M-16 29 June 1962
x-ﬂ 15 Aug. 1962
N~ £9 Aug. 1962
N-19 12 Bept 1962
w20 27 Bept 1962
N-21 10 Oct. L
M-22 2k Oct. 1962"

SECRET

Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4




Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4

QEATEN

T,
' 7

(2) Item 6 is revised to read as follows:

"Ttem 6 - The spare parts setforth in Exhibit "C" shall
be delivered forthwith upom receipt of this Amsndment No. 2

(3) By adding the following nev Item §:

"Item 8§ - Contractor shall deliver eleven (11) Stellar/
Indexing Freme Cameras in sufficient time to emable incor-
poretians in Instruments M-12 through M-22 prior to their
scheduled flights. One (1) system shall be retained by the
Contractor until sucessful completion of the qualifiocations
test program, at hich time disposition instructions will de
issued by the Contracting Officer."

_—> (4) By adding the following nev Item .

2 "Ytea 9 - The £ifty (50) each of both the TOwt snd 3%m

= supply spools shall be delivered et the rate of fifteen (15)
each per month starting in July 1962.

3. As & result of the foregoing, PART XII - INCENTIVE PRICE
RKEVISION of ths Schedule is amended as follows:

a. Paregraph b. £ PART XII is deleted in its entirety
end in liex therecof substitute the following:

"b. @Gensral. The supplies or services identified in
the Scheduls as Items 1 through 6, 8§ and 9 are subject to
price revision in accordance with the provisions of this
clasuse: provided, that in no event shall the total adjusted
price of such items exceed $13,200,000. Any supplies or ser-
vices wiich are to be ordered separately under, or otherwiss
added to this contract, and vhich axre to be subject to price
revision in sccordance with the provisions of this clause,
shall be identified as such in a modification to this con-
tract. However, it being recognised and understood that the
work and services called for under Item T shall not be subject
to price revision in accordance with the provisions of this
clause and the costs of such vork shall be identified and
segregated from all other work hereunder, the Contractor shall
be reimbursed only for the actual costs thereof for seid item.
In the event of failure to agree on said costs, such failure
to agree shall be desmed to De a dispute conceraning a quest-
ion of fact within the meaning of the clause of this contrect
entitled "Disputes,” and the Contracting Officer shall promptly
issue a decisicn thersunder’

SEGRET

Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4




Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4

SECTET

4., Paragraph 4.2. of PART XII i» amended revising the last
tvo sentences thereof to read as follows:

"However, in no event shall the allowance for profit exeeed
fourteen per-eent (144) of the total targes cost. Jor purposes
of this contruct the total target cost, profit and price 1is as
follows:

Total Target Cost $1,82,535
Total Target Profit 1,1
Total Target Price ,610,

5. The contract 1s further amsnded by revising PART XV -
CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT to read as follows:

"PART XV - CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT

a. The total coutract target price for Items 1 through
6, 8 and 9 of Bxhibit "A" to the Schedule is m,&osso-uumto
mma ons of the clause hereof entitled "PART XII - INOENTIVE
JON" and the provisions of the clause hereof

'WMOIMWM"

b. The total estimated cost for Item 7 to the Schedule is
»000.00 said amount being allotted hersunder and subjeet to PART
of the Sschedule.

33

¢. There is hersdy allotted for the performmnce of this
contract the moem,soo,ooo subject t0 the provisions of PART XVI
of the Schedule.”

6. PART XVI - LDEXTATION OF QOVERIORNT'S OBLIGATION of the
Schedule is amended as Follows:

() The figures "$9,776,500.00" appearing in the first
sentence of paragraph (4) are deleted and in lieu subdstitute the figures
"$11,%00,000.00. "

() The vords and figures "30 June 19562" appearing in the
first sentense of paragraph (3)mumuanamumw-\n-
stitute the word and figures "30 September 1962."

T. All other terms, conditions and requirements of Contramot No.
BB-450 remain unchanged.

SECRFT

Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4




Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4

8. Please indicate your receipt of this Amendment No. 2 to
Contract mm.!m—Mﬂbund|wmn'aoQQNHmne'ﬁuumofln'cnumndng*ﬂunowig-
imal and two esopies of this amendment. Return the fully executed
original and one copy of this amsndment to the undersigned and retain
the remining copy for your files.

Very truly yours,

25X1
Contracting Officer
ACKNOVLEDGED AND ACCEPTED
ITEX LABORATORIES
A DIVISION OF ITEX CORPORATION
25X1

o (oo VAJJVLLQ%ggK;

Luliel

Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500230013-4




